In consideration for providing the Proprietary Services, Mr. Black shall 
pay to STC a total fee in the amount of Eighty Million Dollars ($80,000,000.00) (the "Fee"). 

(b) Payment of Fee. The parties acknowledge and agree that Mr. Black has 
already paid STC a total of Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00) towards the total Fee payable 
with respect to the Proprietary Services. Mr. Black shall pay STC the balance of the Fee in accordance 
with the following payment schedule: 

(i) Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) on or before May , 
2013; 

(ii) Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) on or before January 
2014; and 

(iii) Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00) on or before May , 2014. 

(c) Additional Consideration. In addition to the Fee due and payable hereunder, 
Mr. Black shall pay STC additional consideration as hereinafter provided (the "Additional 
Consideration"). The Additional Consideration shall be in the form of a bonus, which shall be